SmartPeg Reference List

valid from March 2011

Implant System Model Size SmartPeg Article no.
STRAUMANN DENTAL IMPLANT Bone Level Narrow CrossFit 3.3 Type 53 100484
SYSTEM Bone Level Regular CrossFit 4.1, 4.8 Type 54 100485

Extra Oral Type 1 100353

Ortho/Palatal Type 9 100368

Roxolid Standard, Standard Plus, TE Regular Neck 3.3 Type 4 100350

Roxolid Bone Level Narrow CrossFit 3.3 Type 41 100463

Standard, Standard Plus, TE Narrow Neck Type 17 100390

Regular Neck Type 4 100350

Wide Neck Type 4 100350

SWEDEN & MARTINA Kohno - new platform 3.8 Type 32 100440
Kohno - old platform 3.8 Type 21 100402

Kohno - old + new platform 4.25, 5.0 Type 7 100380

Premium - old platform 3.3, 3.8 Type 21 100402

Premium - old + new platform 4.25, 5.0 Type 7 100380

Global Type 48 100479

SYBRON Endopore External 4.1, 5.0 Type 1 100353
Entegra External 3.25, 4.0 Type 1 100353

Pitt-Easy 4.0, 4.9 Type 24 100412

Sybron PRO XRT 3.5, 4.1 Type 6 100378

TBR External Hexagon, Internal Hexagon Type 1 100353
TEKKA In-Kone, T-Quest Type 49 100480
Krestal, Progress Type 6 100378

TwinKon Type 17 100390

THOMMEN MEDICAL SPI System platform 3.5 Type 22 100404
platform 4.0 Type 21 100402

platform 4.5 - 6.0 Type 15 100386

TIDAL SPIRAL IMPLANT SYST. 3.75,4.2,5.0,6.0 Type 27 100431
U-IMPL Internal Hexagon Type 32 100440
External Hexagon Type 1 100353

WIELAND DENTAL IMPLANTS 3.5,43,50 Type 45 100472
ZIMMER DENTAL AdVent 4.5 Type 35 100446
57 Type 34 100444

Screw-Vent (also Tapered) 3.5 Type 32 100440

45 Type 27 100431

5.7 Type 33 100442

Spline 3.25-5.0 Type 30 100436

SwissPlus (also Tapered) platform 3.8 Type 31 100438

platform 4.8 Type 4 100350

Abutment System Model Size SmartPeg Article no.

COCHLEAR BAHA BA 210 Type 55 100487
BA 300 Type 55 100487

NEOSS Access Abutment Type 52 100483
NOBEL BIOCARE Branemark System MUA NP, RP Type A3 100363
THOMMEN MEDICAL SPI SYSTEM Bar Abutment Type 36 100447
VARIOmulti Abutment Type 25 100415
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Implant System Model Size SmartPeg Article no.
3i Osseotite/Nanotite External Hex MicroMiniplant  3.25 Type 1 100353
Osseotite/Nanotite External Hex 3.75, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0 Type 1 100353
Osseotite/Nanotite External Hex XP 3/4, 4/5, 5/6 Type 1 100353
Osseotite/Nanotite Certain MicroMiniplant ~ 3.25 Type 45 100472
Osseotite/Nanotite Certain Prevail ~ 4/3 Type 45 100472
Osseotite/Nanotite Certain 4.0, 5.0, 6.0 Type 15 100386
Osseotite/Nanotite Certain Prevail 5/4, 4/5/4, 5/6/5 Type 15 100386
Osseotite Certain  XP 4/5, 5/6 Type 15 100386
A.B. DENTAL DEVICES Screw Type, Conical Groovy 3.75 Type 32 100440
45 Type 27 100431
ADIN DENTAL IMPLANT SYSTEMS One Type 17 100390
Swell Type 49 100480
Touareg, Touareg-S Type 49 100480
ALPHA BIO IMPLANT ATI, SPI Type 26 100425
ALFA-GATE Bioactive Type 35 100446
ALPHATECH 3.4-7.0 Type 46 100477
ANTHOGYR Anthofit Ol Tapered, Ol Straight Type 18 100398
Anthofit HE Straight Type 1 100353
Axiom 3.4-5.2 Type 38 100455
Ossfit Type 4 100350
ASTRA TECH Osseospeed Yellow 3.0 S Type 50 100481
Osseospeed Aqua 3.5S,4.0S Type 38 100455
Osseospeed Lilac 4.5, 5.0, 5.0 S Type 7 100380
MicroThread 3.5 Type 5 100376
4.0 Type 6 100378
45,5.0 Type 7 100380
BEGO IMPLANT SYSTEMS Semados S3.25 - S5.5, RI 3.75 - RI 5.5 Type 26 100425
Semados Mini-Implant 2.7, 2.9, 3.1 Type 2 100355
BIOHORIZONS Internal, Tapered Internal, Single-stage  Yellow platform Type 32 100440
Green platform Type 27 100431
Blue platform Type 33 100442
External 3.5 Type 30 100436
4.0-6.0 Type 1 100353
Laser-Lok 3.0 Type 26 100425
BIOLOK External hex 3.45, 6.5 Type 1 100353
BRAINBASE MYTIS Arrow S series B, C, E-Type Type 47 100478
BW, EW-Type Type 4 100350
BREDENT blueSKY Type 49 100480
BTI IMPLANTS Externa® Universal, Universal Plus Type 1 100353
Interna® Universal, Universal Plus, Wide Type 27 100431
Tiny Type 9 100368
CAMLOG 33 Type 28 100432
38,43 Type 23 100411
5.0, 6.0 Type 24 100412
CHAORUM External 3.3 Type 1 100353
Internal 4.8 Type 47 100478
COCHLEAR BAHA Bl 300 Type 30 100436
Flange Fixture Hexagonal connection Type 9 100368
COWELLMEDI Atlas External 3.3 Type 2 100355
4.1,5.0 Type 1 100353
Atlas Submerged Type 21 100402
DENTAURUM IMPLANTS tioLogic 3.3-5.5 Type 45 100472
DENTEGRIS Straight & Tapered 3.3 Type 26 100425
Straight & Tapered 3.75, 4.5, 4.75 Tyep 32 100440
Straight & Tapered 5.5 Type 47 100478



Implant System
DENTIS DENTAL IMPLANT SOLUTION

DENTIUM

DENTSPLY FRIADENT

DIO

DYNA

ECKERMANN LABORATORIUM
EUROTEKNIKA

GC IMPLANT

IDI EVOLUTION

IMTEC

INTRA-LOCK

JDENTALCARE

JMM

KEYSTONE DENTAL

KLOCKNER IMPLANT SYSTEM
LASAK

MEDENTIKA

MEDIGMA TECHNOLOGIES

MEGAGEN

MICRODENT

Mis

MOZO-GRAU

Model

Internal

Save Submerged
Implantium
Super Line
Simple Line
Ankylos

Frialit-2

Xive

External FSN

External FTN
SM Submerged

Dyna Helix DC
Dyna Helix ST
All spiral
External-Hex
Triplo

GENESIO
SETIO

Hexed-head
Internal

JDEvolution

POI 2Piece
POIEX HACEX
POIEX HACEX
POIEX HACEX

Renova

Restore

Prima Connex

Essential Cone
NK2, S3M, S4, S6, SK2
Impladent

M-Implant
Fix-A-Dent, FixTite, FixTites
Fix 1

Rescue External
EZ Plus Internal
EZ Plus Internal
EZ Plus Internal
MS, MST

MK

Trylogic
Universal
Internal Hexagon
Internal Octagon
MG Osseous

MG Inhex

Size

3.4,38,43
4.0-7.0
3.8,43,48
A B, C
34,65

3.0
34-55
TG

3.3

3.75

5.0

3.8

45,53
32,36
3.6,42,50

3.75-6.0

3.75-4.0
3.75-4.75
SQ
Standard, Wide
3.7,43,5.0
3.2
3.2,3.7,42
3.7

4.2

4.7,5.2

SDI

RDI

33
3.75,4.0
5.0, 6.0

SD

RD, WD

Mini, Standard
Maxi

Standard

Maxi

SmartPeg Article no.

Type 4
Type 7
Type 6
Type 7
Type 7
Type 16
Type 21
Type 22
Type 21
Type 8
Type 2
Type 1
Type 3
Type 49
Type 47
Type 27
Type 27
Type 17
Type 1
Type 49
Type 1
Type 21
Type 1
Type 18
Type 1
Type 5
Type 47
Type 32
Type 38
Type 18
Type 15
Type 49
Type 47
Type 26
Type 27
Type 30
Type 1
Type 3
Type 27
Type 33
Type 49
Type 30
Type 2
Type 36
Type 37
Type 38
Type 49
Type 17
Type 3
Type 7
Type 38
Type 7
Type 30
Type 3
Type 27
Type 1
Type 32
Type 4
Type 1
Type 3
Type 38
Type 7

100350
100380
100378
100380
100380
100388
100402
100404
100402
100366
100355
100353
100357
100480
100478
100431
100431
100390
100353
100480
100353
100402
100353
100398
100353
100376
100478
100440
100455
100398
100386
100480
100478
100425
100431
100436
100353
100357
100431
100442
100480
100436
100355
100447
100448
100455
100480
100390
100357
100380
100455
100380
100436
100357
100431
100353
100440
100350
100353
100357
100455
100380
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NEMRIS
NEOBIOTECH
NEODENT

NEOSS

NOBEL BIOCARE

Model Size

Aesthura Classig
Neoplant External
Alvim CM

Alvim Ti

Alvim Il Plus
Titamax CM
Titamax GT
Titamax Ti
Titamax Ti
Titamax Il Plus
Neoss Implant

Active

Branemark system, Nobel Speedy Groovy

Nobel Direct

Nobel Perfect

NobelReplace, Replace Select, NobelSpeedy Replace

Branemark system Shorty, NobelSpeedy Shorty

OSSEOLINK
OSPOL IMPLANT SYSTEM
OSSTEM IMPLANTS

OSTEOPLANT

OSTEO-TI

P-1 BRANEMARK PHILOSOPHY
PLAN 1 HEALTH

PLATON

PRODENT ITALIA

REVOIS
SIC IMPLANT SYSTEM

S.I.N. IMPLANT SYSTEM

SOUTHERN IMPLANTS

STERNGOLD DENTAL

usll, uslil

Usiv
GSlI

GSliI
SSI, SSiI, Ssii
Two piece

Internal Grip Amplified
Hexcel IHC, IHT, Internal Hex
Hexcel EHC, External Hex
Type |, Type Il

Type IV Pro

Perform SM

SIC ace

SIC pro

External Hex
Internal Hex
External Hex
IT-Connection
Tri-nex

Tri-nex

Extra-Oral

Stern IC Internal Octagon
External Hexagon

3.75,4.75
3.75,4.0,5.0,6.0
3.5-5.0
4.3
3.75-5.0
3.5-5.0
3.7-45
3.75,4.0
45,5.0
3.75-5.0
3.5-55
3.25

NP

RP

NP

RP

WP

NP

RP

WP

NP

RP

WP

NP

RP

WP

6.0

RP

WP
3.5-5.0
NP, RP
Mini
Regular
Wide, Ultra Wide
Conical Mini
Mini
Regular, Wide, Ultra Wide
Mini
Regular
Regular
Wide

3.25-55
43,5.1

3.6,4.0

45,50

3.8,4.3,5.0
3.4,4.0,5.0
34,4.0,50
34,41,50
3.8,45,55

35
43,50

Regular Neck 4.1
3.75,4.0, 5.0 RP

SmartPeg Article no.

Type 35
Type 1
Type 16
Type 1
Type 21
Type 16
Type 9
Type 1
Type 3
Type 21
Type 18
Type 38
Type 21
Type 47
Type 2
Type 1
Type 3
Type 8
Type 9
Type 9
Type 10
Type 11
Type 14
Type 12
Type 13
Type 13
Type 40
Type 1
Type 3
Type 21
Type 21
Type 2
Type 1
Type 3
Type 8
Type 5
Type 6
Type 5
Type 6
Type 4
Type 4
Type 10
Type 26
Type 51
Type 26
Type 1
Type 4
Type 7
Type 49
Type 7
Type 26
Type 44
Type 44
Type 1
Type 15
Type 1
Type 4
Type 12
Type 13
Type 1
Type 4
Type 1

100446
100353
100388
100353
100402
100388
100368
100353
100357
100402
100398
100455
100402
100478
100355
100353
100357
100366
100368
100368
100370
100372
100374
100359
100361
100361
100462
100353
100357
100402
100402
100355
100353
100357
100366
100376
100378
100376
100378
100350
100350
100370
100425
100482
100425
100353
100350
100380
100480
100380
100425
100466
100466
100353
100386
100353
100350
100359
100361
100353
100350
100353



